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CDH WELCOMES ZIYAAD HASSAM TO ITS RENOWNED 
MINING AND ENVIRONMENTAL TEAM
Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr (CDH) is pleased to announce the appointment of Ziyaad Hassam as 

a Senior Associate in the firm’s Mining and Environmental team. Ziyaad garnered a wealth of 

environmental experience as a director at the Department of Environmental Affairs where he 

advised the Minister of Environmental Affairs. 
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CDH WELCOMES ZIYAAD HASSAM TO ITS 
RENOWNED MINING AND ENVIRONMENTAL TEAM 

Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr (CDH) is pleased to announce the appointment of 

Ziyaad Hassam as a Senior Associate in the firm’s Mining and Environmental 

team. Ziyaad garnered a wealth of environmental experience as a director at 

the Department of Environmental Affairs where he advised the Minister of 

Environmental Affairs. 

“For the past eight years, DealMakers has ranked CDH first for South African M&A deal 

flow, with our firm claiming 26% of the M&A market share. CDH has been key to a number 

of the largest and most prominent transactions in South Africa. The work undertaken by 

our environmental experts plays an important part in this impressive track record,” says 

Allan Reid, head of CDH’s Mining sector. “The valuable experience Ziyaad acquired during 

his time as a director of the Department of Environmental Affairs will add further strength 

and dimension to our firm’s client offering. We’re very excited to have him on board.”

“Ziyaad’s skill set and Government exposure will be highly beneficial to our clients who 

often battle through a raft of environmental regulatory challenges and changes,” explains 

Director, Sandra Gore in CDH’s Mining and Environmental team. “This valuable experience 

will also prove highly beneficial to our clients at large in respect of environmental 

administrative appeals and litigious matters.”



Allan Reid

Sector Head

Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1222

E  allan.reid@cdhlegal.com

Giada Masina

Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1221

E  giada.masina@cdhlegal.com

Emil Brincker

National Practice Head

Director

Tax & Exchange Control

T +27 (0)11 562 1063

E emil.brincker@cdhlegal.com

Willem Jacobs

National Practice Head

Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1555

E  willem.jacobs@cdhlegal.com 

Aadil Patel

National Practice Head

Director

Employment

T +27 (0)11 562 1107

E  aadil.patel@cdhlegal.com

Deon Wilken

National Practice Head

Director

Finance & Banking

T +27 (0)11 562 1096E

E deon.wilken@cdhlegal.com

Julian Jones

Sector Head

Business Rescue & Insolvency

Director: Dispute Resolution

T +27 (0)11 562 1198

E julian.jones@cdhlegal.com

Mark Linington

Sector Head

Private Equity

Director: Tax & Exchange Control

T +27 (0)11 562 1667 

E mark.linington@cdhlegal.com

Deepa Vallabh 

Head: Cross-border M&A, Africa and Asia 

Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1188

E deepa.vallabh@cdhlegal.com

Mmatiki Aphiri

Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1087

E mmatiki.aphiri@cdhlegal.com

Jackwell Feris

Director

Dispute Resolution

T +27 (0)11 562 1825

E jackwell.feris@cdhlegal.com

Lilia Franca

Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1148

E lilia.franca@cdhlegal.com

Sandra Gore

Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1433

E  sandra.gore@cdhlegal.com

Fiona Leppan

Director

Employment

T +27 (0)11 562 1153

E  fi ona.leppan@cdhlegal.com

Rishaban Moodley

Director

Dispute Resolution

T +27 (0)11 562 1666

E rishaban.moodley@cdhlegal.com 

Nonhla Mchunu

Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1228

E nonhla.mchunu@cdhlegal.com

Verushca Pillay

Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1800

E  verushca.pillay@cdhlegal.com

Ziyaad Hassam

Senior Associate

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1017 

E ziyaad.hassam@cdhlegal.com

Valencia Govender

Associate

Environmental

T +27 (0)21 481 6419

E valencia.govender@cdhlegal.com

Alecia Pienaar 

Associate

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1017 

E alecia.pienaar@cdhlegal.com

OUR TEAM
For more information about our Mining & Minerals sector and services, please contact:

MINING & MINERALS AND ENVIRONMENTAL | cliff edekkerhofmeyr.com

BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL TWO CONTRIBUTOR

Cliff e Dekker Hofmeyr is very pleased to have achieved a Level 2 BBBEE verifi cation under the new BBBEE Codes of Good Practice. Our BBBEE verifi cation is 

one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek ways of improving it in a meaningful manner. 

This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice. Specialist legal advice should always be sought 

in relation to any particular situation. Cliff e Dekker Hofmeyr will accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication.

JOHANNESBURG

1 Protea Place, Sandton, Johannesburg, 2196. Private Bag X40, Benmore, 2010, South Africa. Dx 154 Randburg and Dx 42 Johannesburg.

T  +27 (0)11 562 1000   F  +27 (0)11 562 1111   E  jhb@cdhlegal.com

CAPE TOWN

11 Buitengracht Street, Cape Town, 8001. PO Box 695, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Dx 5 Cape Town.

T  +27 (0)21 481 6300   F  +27 (0)21 481 6388   E  ctn@cdhlegal.com

©2018  2375/MAY

https://www.facebook.com/CDHLegal/
https://twitter.com/CDHLegal
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCvCNe1IiE11YTBPCFFbm3KA
https://www.linkedin.com/company/cliffe-dekker-hofmeyr-inc?report.success=KJ_KkFGTDCfMt-A7wV3Fn9Yvgwr02Kd6AZHGx4bQCDiP6-2rfP2oxyVoEQiPrcAQ7Bf
https://www.instagram.com/cdhlegal/
https://www.cliffedekkerhofmeyr.com/en/news/#tab-podcasts


Terry Winstanley

National Practice Head

Director

T +27 (0)21 481 6332

E terry.winstanley@cdhlegal.com

Sandra Gore

Director

T +27 (0)11 562 1433

E sandra.gore@cdhlegal.com

Ziyaad Hassam

Senior Associate

T +27 (0)11 562 1017 

E ziyaad.hassam@cdhlegal.com

Valencia Govender

Associate

T +27 (0)21 481 6419

E valencia.govender@cdhlegal.com

Alecia Pienaar

Associate

T +27 (0)11 562 1017

E alecia.pienaar@cdhlegal.com

OUR TEAM
For more information about our Environmental practice and services, please contact:

MINING & MINERALS AND ENVIRONMENTAL | cliff edekkerhofmeyr.com

BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL TWO CONTRIBUTOR

Cliff e Dekker Hofmeyr is very pleased to have achieved a Level 2 BBBEE verifi cation under the new BBBEE Codes of Good Practice. Our BBBEE verifi cation is 

one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek ways of improving it in a meaningful manner. 

This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice. Specialist legal advice should always be sought 

in relation to any particular situation. Cliff e Dekker Hofmeyr will accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication.

JOHANNESBURG

1 Protea Place, Sandton, Johannesburg, 2196. Private Bag X40, Benmore, 2010, South Africa. Dx 154 Randburg and Dx 42 Johannesburg.

T  +27 (0)11 562 1000   F  +27 (0)11 562 1111   E  jhb@cdhlegal.com

CAPE TOWN

11 Buitengracht Street, Cape Town, 8001. PO Box 695, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Dx 5 Cape Town.

T  +27 (0)21 481 6300   F  +27 (0)21 481 6388   E  ctn@cdhlegal.com

©2018  2375/MAY

https://www.facebook.com/CDHLegal/
https://twitter.com/CDHLegal
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCvCNe1IiE11YTBPCFFbm3KA
https://www.linkedin.com/company/cliffe-dekker-hofmeyr-inc?report.success=KJ_KkFGTDCfMt-A7wV3Fn9Yvgwr02Kd6AZHGx4bQCDiP6-2rfP2oxyVoEQiPrcAQ7Bf
https://www.instagram.com/cdhlegal/
https://www.cliffedekkerhofmeyr.com/en/news/#tab-podcasts

